
 
 
 

 
Annexure -14 

Appendix – II-A 
[See Proviso to rule 6 (2)] 

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES 
 
[E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable Assets under the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act,2002 read  
with proviso to Rule 6(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,2002] 
 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and 
Guarantor(s) that the below described movable property hypothecated /charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the physical  possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer State Bank Of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “ As is Where is”, As is 
What is” and Whatever there is” on 04.10.2024  for recovery of Rs. 4,21,24,582.00 
(Rupees Four crores twenty one lacs twenty four thousand five hundred eighty two only) 
as on 30.08.2023  + interest + expenses and costs etc due to the secured creditor from 

M/S Ashok Roy Choudhury Wholesale Warehouse, the Borrower. 

The reserve price will be Rs. 1,80,000.00 ( Rupees One lakhs eighty only) and the  

earnest money deposit will be Rs. 18,000.00 for Property ID No : SBIN400000003020 

Short description of the movable properties: 

Property ID : SBIN400000003020 
Hypothecation of a Vehicle No AS-01DS-3020, Year of Manufacturing : 05/2018, , 
Make & Model : : HONDA AMAZE 1.2 VX MT (I-VTEC) Mfg by HONDA, Chassis 
Number : MAKDF556EJ4000688 Engine Number : L12B44002340 

 
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in State 

Bank of India, the secured Creditors website: https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-

news/auction-notices/sarfaesi-and-others  and https://ebkray.in 

 
 
Date: 30.08.2024 
Place:  Guwahati        (Authorised Officer) 
         SBI SARB Guwahati 
 
Picture            Location    Website 

                         
 
 

https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/auction-notices/sarfaesi-and-others
https://sbi.co.in/web/sbi-in-the-news/auction-notices/sarfaesi-and-others
https://ebkray.in/

